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No. 67, A.] [Published August 24, 1955.
CHAPTER 589

AN ACT to create 72.04 (6) of the statutes, relating to exempting certain
retirement and pension benefits from inheritance tax, and reducing
state revenues by $4,500 annually.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

72.04 (6) of the statutes is created to read:

72.04 (6) No tax shall be imposed under this chapter upon the
benefits payable to, or other right and interest of any member, beneficiary
or distributee of any estate under ss. 23.14, 38.24 to 38.27, 62.13 (9) to (10)
or 66.90 to 66.918.

Approved August 19, 1955,
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